
Government of l{est Bengal

)llice ol ttte JuPcr"t'o'.v"'6 
t frh.*r, (6th Floor),

u, * o, 
" ". *,'-: 

Ii: ffi f : i9'*{"i:::l:-* ;l ffi fl
Memo No: l4O4 llT-6

iln-t o oN zs.oq.zort

e-RFPNo.WBIW/SEMEC/RFP-03(e)/2018-19 
e-TenderID:2018IWD-189485-1

Name of work : "Providing. lnstallation'-Testing t. Commissioning of Intelli8ent-' addressable I'ire

i*..ir* uni ur u* r*:-,d; jffi ,ttu *truk#l'rilffi ::=t- 
3 ( three ) B ui rdi ng

blocks at DF Block' Sector-t'

Thefollowingclarificationshasbeenmadeagainstthepointsraisedbythebitlcler(s)duringprebidmeeting
helcl on 28.09'2018'

.,,.,,n,kil'n$'*!E'
Mechanical & Electrical Circle

r lrrigation & Waterways Directorate

L-^r{
t 
d.'t"

Page 1of 2

Clarifications
Points Raised fffifr-r, --"f d.,...-* . se refer poittt

, if r i'"i i*h"ital specifi cation. unlt] 
::^o f i:

i:1 i:^,;;:il;;i"i. p" r"'p rensth are to.be

';;;rid;;;;; p.' sYstem design as aPProved bY

ffisl.No2o

P@c(corei-r)
ioliilr.'*iin tt'Binal software ' as approved b1

e*t-l m"eCGt""fil'twith this item '

Ac;*aBotQ , tt"- sl No 9 0

No oiz-neto b".onsidered TJ;:rT"*Aff.tE6Olffi;i NoIso& r8'o

ffiflguin.te.oQ jtttl.No'170
iFitandard for indoor

iFst dird in t"chnicul ;i@tlowB'oQitemiffiTl Gat""h"t""l sPecifi cation

il.-r..ffiiFFAJENfo mLcaPProved
standard'ffi

ffib,;t".{rleJ!!



Government of llest Bengal
Irrigalion & Vl/aterways Directorale

Ollice of the Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle
Jalasampad Bhawan (6th Floor),

Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091 Phone No.033-23218430
Fax No. 03323218430 E-Mail ID : semeciwd2017@smail.com

Memo No: 140511T-6 Date:01.10.2018
l.t CORRIGENDUM

e-RFP No. WBIWSE/MEC/RFP-03(e)/2018-1 9 e-Tender ID: 2018 IWD 189485 1

Name of work : Providing, Installation ,Testing & Commissioning of Intelligent addressable fire
detection and alarm system for Jalasampad Bhawan Govt Office Complex comprising 3 (three) Building
blocks at DF-Block, Sector-I, Bidhannagar, 700091, DistricfNorth 24-Parganas.

The following modilications are made for this e.RFP with immediate effect.

l. Schedule of Critical dates of this e-RFP (Sl no 26, page no 19 of the published e-RFP)

sl.
No

Activity
sl no as

already
published

Activitv
Existing Date &
Time

Latest Date & Time
Modified by
corrigendum

Remarks

I

Document
Download end
date & bid
submission
end date

09/10/2018 at'17.00
Hrs

2911012018 at 17.00
Hrs

To be viewed in the website
https://wbtenders,gov.in

2 6.
Bid
submission
end date

09/10/2018 at 17.00
Hrs

2911012018 at'17 .OO

Hrs
-Do-

3 7.
Technical Bid
opening date

10/10/2018 at'l'1.00
Hrs

30/10/20't8 at 1'1.00
Hrs

-Do-

Page 1 of 3



2. Acceptable Make of this e-RFp:

Other terms and conditions of this eRFp remains unchanged,

( Reference: Memorandum no 3661-F(Y) Dated. 7th June, 2018 of Additional Chief Secretary to the
Govemment ol West Bengall.

1--<\<"-r
srperintenaiftBilg$eK

Mechanical & Electrical Circle

{ 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

ffic i)l

SL
No.

ITEM Eristing Acceptable Make Modifi ed Acceptable Make

Fire Control Panel Honeywell ( Notifier) I Eaton/
Edwardsi Sjemens, Bosch, approved
make

Honelvrell /Siemens/ Bosch
/ UTC fire

2. Repeater Panel Honeywell' ( Notifier) / Eaton/
Edwards/Siemens. Bosch. approved
make

Honelrvell /Siemens/ Bosch
/ UTC fire

3. Thermal Heat Detector Honeywell ( Notifier;., / 
,Eaton/

Edwards/Siemens, Bosch, approved
make

Honeywell /Siemens/ Bosch
/ UTC hre

4. Multi sensor Detector Honeywell ( Notifiert l fatonl' . I ---
Edwards/Siemens. Bosch. approved
make

Honeywell /Siemens/ Bosch
/ UTC fire

5. Addressable Manual Call
Point

Honeywell (. Notifier) / Eaton/
Edwards/S iemens. Bosch. appioved
make

Honeywell /Siemens/ Bosch
/ UTC fire

6. Remote Indicator AGNI/ Reputed Make AGNI/ Reputed Make

7. Addressable Sounder cum
strobe

Honeywell ( . Notifier) I Eatonl
Edwards/Siemens, Bosch, approved
make

Honeywell /Siemens/ Bosch
i UTC fire

8. FRLS Copper Cable Finolex/ Gloster/ Mescab/ approved
make

Finolex/ Gloster/ Mescab/
approved make

o PVC Rigid conduit pipe Precision/ approved make Precision/ approved make

l0 PA CONSOLE Bosclh/Seimens/ approvedAhuj a/

make
Bosch./ Honeywell / heinrich

11 WALL/CEILING
Mounted Speaker

Ahuja/ Boscl/Seimens/ approved
make

Bosch./ Honeywell / heinrich

Page 2 of 3


